
Republic of the Philippines 
Office of the President 

JOHN HAY MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 

RFQ NO.: 	2015-11- 	 DATE: 	November 06, 2015 
RFQ TYPE: Services 

Infrastructure 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

1. The John Hay Management Corporation (JHMC), through its Bids and Awards Committee 
(BAC) and approved Amended Annual Procurement Plan (APP) for 2015 invites qualified 
service providers to submit a price quotation for Infrastructure services for the Installation of 
Service Poles and Service Drops for the VOA Loghomes 1, 3, 5, 9 and 20A with a total 
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Nine 
Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Three Pesos and 37/100 (Php 259,693.37), as described below: 

DESCRIPTION 
	

QTY Unit 
	

ABC 
Labor, equipment and materials for the procurement of 
Infrastructure Services for the Installation of Service Poles, 1 Lot Php 259,693.37 
Service Drops and Metering Preparations for VOA 
loghomes 1, 3, 5, 9 and 20A 

Attachments: Bill of Quantities form, Location/Layout Map 

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected. 

2. All particulars relative to this procurement shall be conducted in accordance with the Revised 
Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184. 

3. The price quotation shall be quoted in Philippine Pesos, inclusive of all taxes to be paid if the 
contract is awarded. 

4. Quotations must be delivered on or before 16 November 2015, 9:30 AM to the address below: 
Head, BAC Secretariat 
John Hay Management Corporation 
Cottage 627, Camp John Hay, Baguio City 

5. The proposals shall contain the following: 
5.1 Financial Proposal; 
5.2 Registration certificate from the Department of Trade and Industry (DTI) for sole 

proprietorship, or Cooperative Development Authority (CDA) for cooperatives,. 
5.3 Mayors Permit; 
5.4 Photocopy of valid Phi1GEPS Certificate; 
5.5 Tax Clearance; 

John Hay Special Economic Zone 
P.O. Box 1088, Baguio City 2600 
Philippines 

Telefax: (+6374)444-5823 
A member of The  BCDb  Group 	 E-Mail: mgmt@jhmc.com.ph  

Website: www.jhmc.com.ph  
"Catalyst for National Development through Good Corporate Governance" 



Republic of the Philippines 
Office of the President 

JHMC 
JOHN HAY MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 

6. The delivery period shall be 8 calendar days upon receipt of the approved Job Order. 

7. JHMC reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation; to annul the bidding process and 
reject all quotations at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability 
to the affected bidder or bidders; to waive any minor defects or infirmities therein; and to 
accept such quotation as may be considered advantageous to the government. 

Approved for Posting: 

AT 	HELLE T. REGALA-NIEBRES 
BA Chairperson 

John Hay Special Economic Zone 
P.O. Box 1088, Baguio City 2600 
Philippines A member of The  BCDA•  Group 

"Catalyst for National Development through Good Corporate Governance" 

Telefax: (+6374)444-5823 
E-Mail: mgmt@jhmc.com.ph  
Website: www.jhmc.com.ph  



Republic of the Philippines 
Office of the President 

JOHN HAY MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 
a member of The BCDA Group 

Project Title : 
Location : 
Subject : 

Installation of Service Poles, Drop and Metering Preparation for the VOA Loghomes 
Voice of America, Loakan Road, Camp John Hay Reservation  
Detailed Estimates 
	

Date 

Item 
	1 	• Excavation and Hauling Works 	 := 	1.00 

	
lot 

1. 	LABOR 
Qty Description Rate No. of Days Amount 

Unskilled per day for 	day = P 	 - 
Sub-Total P 	 _ 

Direct Cost P 
Indirect Cost P 

Taxes 	 7% P 	- 
OCM 	 10% P 

TOTAL ITEM COST 	 P 	 - 
Unit Cost 	 P 	- 

Item 	2 	: Poles, Conduits, Boxes & Fittings 
	 Qty := 

	1.00 
	

lot 

1. 	MATERIALS 
Qty Unit Description Unit Cost Amount 

•cs 2"0 GI Pipe, Sch. 40 per _pcs 
El 
ri 

3"0 GI Pipe, Sch. 40 per pcs 	= . 	
I 4"0 GI Pipe, Sch. 40  	per 

a  er 
pcs 	= 
pcs 	= rai 

En 
En 
Ei 
1211 
ral 

2"0 RSC Pi #e 
1"0 RSC Pipe per pcs 	= 
Service Entrance Cap 2"0 per pcs 	= 
Service Entrance Cal 
Secondary Rack w/ 

1"0 per pcs 	= 
Insulator, 3 Spool : 	 per pm 	= 

S  •  lice/Pull Box 24" x 10" x 6"  	per  
per 

pcs 	— 
pcs 	= MI 

 
Corn .ression Ta  I 

roll Electrical Rubber Tape per roll 
roll Electrical Plastic Tape 240.00 	per roll 	= 

Sub-Total P - 

2. 	LABOR 
Qty Description Rate No. of Days Amount 

Skilled per day for day = P - 
Welder _per day  

per day 
for 

 for 
day 
day 

= 
= 

P 
P 

- 
- Unskilled 

Sub-Total P - 

Direct Cost P - 
- Indirect Cost P 

Taxes 	 7% P - 
OCM 	 10% P - 

TOTAL ITEM COST P - 
Unit Cost P - 

PROJECT: 
Installation of a Service Poles, Drop and Metering Preparation for the BCDA Owned VOA Loghomes 



Republic of the Philippines 
Office of the President 

JHMC 
JOHN HAY MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 

a member of The BCDA Group 

Item 	3 	: Wires and Wiring Devices 
	 Q := 	1.00 	lot 

1. MATERIALS 
Qty Unit Description Unit Cost Amount 

mtrs 22 mm2 Stranded Copper Wire per 	mtrs 	= P - 
mtrs 38 mm2 Stranded Copper Wire 

Wire 
per 	mtrs 	= P - 

mtrs 80 mm2 Stranded Copper per 	mtrs 	= P - 

Sub- Total P - 

2. LABOR 
Qty Description Rate No. of Days Amount 

Skilled per day 
 per day 

for 	days  
for 	days = 

= 	 P 
P 

- 
- Unskilled 

Sub-Total P - 
Direct Cost P - 
Indirect Cost P - 

Taxes 	 7% P 	 - 
OCM 	 10% P 	 - _ 

TOTAL ITEM COST P - 
Unit Cost P - 

Item 	4 	: Reinforced Concrete Works 
	 Qt := 

	1.00 
	

lot 

1, 	MATERIALS 

Qty Unit Description Unit Cost Amount 

pcs 12 mm diam rebars per 	pcs 	= 	 
per 	kg 	= 
per 	bg 	= 

P 
P 
P 

- 
- 
- 

kg Welding Rod 
bg Portland cement 

cu m River Sand per 	cu m 	= 	 
per 	cu m 	= 

P 
P 

- 
- cu m Gravel 

Sub- Total P - 
2. 	LABOR 

Qty Description Rate No. of Days Amount 

Skilled per day  
per day 

for 	day  
for 	day 

= 
= 

P 
P 

- 
- Unskilled 

Sub-Total P - 
Direct Cost P - 
Indirect Cost P - 

Taxes 	 7% P 	 - 
OCM 	 10% P 	 - 

TOTAL ITEM COST P - 
Unit Cost P - 

PROJECT: 
Installation of a Service Poles, Drop and Metering Preparation for the. BCDA Owned VOA Loghomes 

	 2 



Republic of the Philippines 
Office of the President 

C 
JOHN HAY MANAGEMENT CORPORATION 

a member of The BCDA Group 

Item SPL-1 	: Professional Services & Processin 
	 t := 	1.00 

	
lot 

1. 	LABOR 
Oty Description Rate No. of Days Amount 

lot per struc for 	struc = P 	 - 

I 	 Sub-Total P 	 - 
Direct Cost P 	 - 
Indirect Cost 	 

Taxes 	 7% P 	 - 
P 	 - 

TOTAL ITEM COST 	 P 	 - 
Unit Cost 	 P 	 - 

GRAND TOTAL COST 	 P 	 - 

PROJECT: 
Installation of a Service Poles, Drop and Metering Preparation for the BCDA Owned VOA Loghomes 

	 3 



LEGEND 
EIHMC COTTAGES 

OC.111DEVCO COTTAGES 

Underground Lines 
Overhead Lines 
Proposed Lines 

A  Proposed Poles 

 

 

SP 

20 

 

Googi earth 
416  

10 

t 11 

■■• 

BENGUET ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC 
ALAPANG, LA TRINIDAD, BENGUET 

TEL NO. 422-6S32 

LOCATION: 

CAMP JOHN HAY VOICE OF AMERICA LOAKAN 
BAGUIO CITY 

PREPARED BY: MARIO C. CALATAN 

CHECKED AY: CARLO JOEL D. ANDRES 
PROPOSED SETUP 
	 2/4 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

